

DGHRD/AC-DC/206/2022 OFFICE ORDER NO. 23/2022

The following transfer and posting in the cadre of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

S1. No	Name of Officer (Shri./Smt.) Designation & Emp. ID	From	Transferred to
1	George Joseph Assistant Commissioner 2014/7254	UoT Hqrs., CGST & CX, Cochin Commissionerate / CCO-CCA	CCO-CCA
2	Maya Chandran Assistant Commissioner 2017/8101	Hqrs. CGST Audit Commissionerate	Hqrs., CGST & CX, Cochin Commissionerate

2. All the officers mentioned above shall be relieved on or before **31.08.2022**. The Commissioners concerned shall send a compliance report regarding relieving and joining of the above officers to this office by **05.09.2022**.

E-MAIL

(Jane Karuna Nathaniel) (Chief Commissioner)

The Officers concerned

То

Copy submitted to

- 1. The Special Secretary & Member (Admin.), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 2. The Special Secretary & Member (South Zone), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 3. DG (HRD), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary (Ad-II), CBIC, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Cochin/Trivandrum/ Calicut.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Audit, Cochin.
- 3. The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House/Customs (Prev.), Cochin.
- 4. The Commissioner of Appeals, Cochin.
- 5. CAO/PAO, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/ Audit.
- 6. Superintendent, EDP Cell, Hqrs., Cochin for uploading in website